RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2015-DD September 14, 2015

CITY OF BELLBROOK, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-DD

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2015 GREENE COUNTY NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, amendments to the Stafford Act mandate that after November 1, 2003 a local government must have a mitigation plan on file with the State in order to receive mitigation funding following any declared disaster; and,

WHEREAS, the Greene County Emergency Management Agency partnered with Wright State University for the completion of a Countywide Comprehensive Natural Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Countywide Comprehensive Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan established the foundation for coordination among agencies and the public in Greene County, identifies and prioritizes future mitigation project in the County, and assists in meeting the requirements of federal assistance programs; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook recognizes the vulnerability of its resources, property and operations to the impact of disasters and emergencies; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook endorses the objectives of the Countywide Comprehensive Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan and acknowledges that it can support the Plan in the achievement of those goals in appropriate ways; and

WHEREAS, the plan has been recently updated and reviewed by FEMA as required by Stafford Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLBROOK HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. That the 2015 Greene County Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted.
- Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor	
Eileen F. Minamyer, Clerk of Council	